ITEM		

VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE REPORT FOR THE VILLAGE COUNCIL WORKSHOP MAY 13, 2008 AGENDA

SUBJECT:	TYPE:		SUBMITTED BY:
		Resolution	
		Ordinance	
Bid: Pavement Marking –	✓	Motion	Robin A. Weaver
Preformed Plastic		Discussion Only	Interim Director of Public Works

SYNOPSIS

A motion is requested to award a contract for the 2008 Pavement Marking – Preformed Plastic in the amount of \$69,155.00 to Marking Specialists Corporation.

STRATEGIC PLAN ALIGNMENT

The Five Year Plan and Goals for 2007-2012 identified *Exceptional Municipal Organization*. A supporting objective of this goal is *Top Quality Village Infrastructure*.

FISCAL IMPACT

The low bid is in the amount of \$69,155. The FY08 General Fund Budget allocates \$40,000 for this project; staff will utilize the additional \$29,155 amount from cost reductions already planned on the street light shroud project. The net result will be that there will be sufficient funds to complete both projects.

RECOMMENDATION

Approval on the May 20, 2008, consent agenda

BACKGROUND

Pursuant to the Village Council's Purchasing Policy, the Village has requested bids from vendors that provide this service. The Village has received three bids for this contract, summarized below.

Bidder	Bid Amount
Marking Specialists Corp.	\$69,155.00
Maintenance Coatings Co.	\$97,040.00
AC Pavement Striping Co.	\$118,024.50

Marking Specialists Corporation is pre-qualified by the Illinois Department of Transportation for work of this scope. Marking Specialists Corporation has performed satisfactory work for the Village, most recently in 2004.

ATTACHMENTS

Contract Form

V. BID and CONTRACT FORM (Village)

BIDDER:

***THIS BID WHEN ACCEPTED AND SIGNED BY AN AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF THE VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE SHALL BECOME A CONTRACT BINDING UPON BOTH PARTIES.

Entire Form Must Be Completed If a Submitted Bid Is To Be Considered For Award

MACKING SPECIALISTS	COEPOPATION	4/22/08
Company Name		Date
1622 S. PAINCETONS		0
P.O. BOX 745	<u></u>	ROB @ MARKING SPECIALISTS. NET
Street Address of Company		E-mail Address
ARUNATON HEIGHTS. IL	_ 60005	ROBERT K. BUBBER
City, State, Zip		Contact Name (Print)
847-253-7349		847-608-6644
Business Phone		24-Hour Telephone
847-253-0096		Alberte Camell
Business Fax		Signature of Officer, Partner or Sole Proprietor
		ALFREDO ZAVALA - PRESIDENT
ATTEST: if a Corporation	n	Print Name & Title
Signature of Corporation Secre	Bully etary	
We hereby agree to furnis	sh the Village of Downers	Grove all necessary materials, equipment, labor, etc. to
	_	the date of the Notice to Proceed in accordance with
		he unit prices shown on the Schedule of Prices.
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
VILLAGE OF DOWNE	RS GROVE:	ATTEST:
Authorized Signature		Village Clerk
Title		
Date		Date

In compliance with the specifications, the above-signed offers and agrees, if this Bid is accepted within 90 calendar days from the date of opening, to furnish any or all of the services upon which prices are quoted, at the price set opposite each item, delivered at the designated point within the time specified above.

V. BID and CONTRACT FORM (Contractor)

BIDDER:

Company Name

MARKING SPECIALISTS CORPORATION

***THIS BID WHEN ACCEPTED AND SIGNED BY AN AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF THE VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE SHALL BECOME A CONTRACT BINDING UPON BOTH PARTIES.

Entire Form Must Be Completed If a Submitted Bid Is To Be Considered For Award

1622 S. PRINCETON	
P.O. BOX 745	ROBE MARKING SPECIALISTS. NET
Street Address of Company	E-mail Address
ADLINGTON HEIGHTS, IL 60005	ROBERT K. BUEERR
City, State, Zip	Contact Name (Print)
847-253-7349	847-608-6614
Business Phone	24-Hour Telephone
847-253-0096	Allado Bando
Business Fax	Signature of Officer, Partner or Sole Proprietor
٠.	ALEREDO ZAVALA - PRESIDENT
ATTEST: if a Corporation	Print Name & Title
Signature of Corporation Secretary	
complete the project within 120 calendar days from	ers Grove all necessary materials, equipment, labor, etc. to om the date of the Notice to Proceed in accordance with r the unit prices shown on the Schedule of Prices.
VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE:	ATTEST:
Authorized Signature	Village Clerk
Title	
Date	Date

In compliance with the specifications, the above-signed offers and agrees, if this Bid is accepted within 90 calendar days from the date of opening, to furnish any or all of the services upon which prices are quoted, at the price set opposite each item,

delivered at the designated point within the time specified above.